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From:

Vice Principal,

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Institute of Dental Sciences 8 Hospital,
Hari Om Nagar, New Bailey Road, Patna-801503.

To,

The Controller of Examination,
BCECE Board,

[LA.S Association Building,
Patna-800014.

e

Sub: Fee Structure of our institution for session 2022-2023.

Sir, In your response of your email, we are herewith giving the details
as desired you:

We are providing you the fee structure of our institution for the
Academic Session 2021-22 which is as follows:

Academics Session Tution Fee Hostel ( Fooding & Lodging )
2022-2023 3, 75, 000/- Per 1. Non Ac Room: 9000/- Per Month
Annum 2. Ac Room : 15000/- Per Month

With above information, the undersignee requests you to acknowledge
the receipt of the same.

With regards,
Thanking Youl!

=

(Dr.' Amit Kumar)
Vice Principal

Mail at: ambedkardental @ gmail.com Visit Us : www.ambedkardental.co.in
Hariom Nagar, New Bailey Road (West of Canal), Patna - 801503, Tel ; 06115-235031, Fax : 06115-235031
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EMPLOYEES’ STATE INSURANCE
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MINISTRY OF LABOUR &

&HOSPITAL,BIHTA,PATNA
Email :ms-bihta.bh@esic.nic.In

_ Phone : 8544429148

EMPLOYMENT,GOVT.OF INDIA

To,

The Chairman

BCECEB Board

IAS Association Building
Patna-800014

Bihar

Sub: Fee Structures for admission in MBBS Course in the academic year 2022-
23(UGMAC-2022) at ESIC MCH, BIHTA-reg.

Sir,

With reference to the above subject, Please find herewith the fee structure for MBBS

Course admission in the academic year 2022-23(UGMAC-2022) at ESIC MCH, BIHTA.
FEE STRUCTURE
FOR MBBS ADMISSION 2022-23

“STATE & ALL INDIA QUOTA”
STUDENTS FEE
S.N. FEE HEAD (Annual) STATE & DD in favour of
AlIQ
1 Tution Fee 100000/- |[Demand Drafts shall be drawn from any
2 | Annual Caution Deposit 5000/- [Nationalized Bank in favour of ESI
3 —FUND ACCOUNT NO. 2, payable at,
3 | Hostel Fee (f.\nnual see'lt rent) 10000/ BIHTA,PATNA.
4 | Hostel Security Deposit 10000/- {individual draft for different Fee Head)
TOTAL : 125000/-
In addition to above all students will also pay the following fee mandatorily:
FEE PAID BY ALL
STUDNETS
S.N. FEE HEAD (Annual) . All DD in favour of
Students
Demand Drafts shall be drawn from any
5 | SWF (Student Welfare Fund) 5000/- Nationalized Bank in favour of ESIC Medical

Bihta, Patna.

College Student Welfare Fund, Bihta payable at

This is for your kind information & further necessary action please.

Thanking You,

Eé%/ Qﬂsz::;//’
DEAN

ESIC Medical College & Hospital

Bihta, Patna
siezmei/DEAN
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£.5.C. MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSFITAL, GINTA, FATNA
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KATIHAR

(A Postgraduate Institute)

A constituent unit of Al-Karim Universi i
C _ ity, Katihar
Recognised by National Medical Commission and Ministry of

Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India

KARIM BAGH, POST BOX-23, KATIHAR-854 106 (BIHAR) INDIA

e-mail: kmc@alkarimuniversity.edu.in

Website: kmckatihar.org, www.alkarimuniversity.edu.in

To

The Controller of Examinations,

Bihar Combined Entrance Competitive Examination Board,
LA.S. Association Building,

Near Patna Airport,

Patna-800 014, Bihar

Sub: Submission of Fee structure and bank details for UGMAC-2022 admission counselling to
1% year M.B.B.S. Course session 2022-23 in Katihar Medical College, Katihar.

Sir,

We hereby inform that the fees payable at the time of admission by students to 1* year M.B.B.S.
Course session 2022-23 in Katihar Medical College, Katihar through UGMAC-2022 and bank details are

hereunder:
1) Fee details: Fee details are as follows:
F. Category | Tuition  fee Development | Hostel fee (per Student Refundable | Total
No. (per annum) fee (per annum) Services & | security amount
annum) Amenities | deposit payable at
fee (per (one time) | the time of
annum) admission
« |1 [General |MNR935000 |INR120,000 |INR250,000 |INR 50,000 e b
iy T T : 1,00,000 14,55,000
Muslim < INR INR
2 Minority INR 9,35,000 | INR 1,20,000 INR 2,50,000 | INR 50,000 1,00,000 14,55,000
INR USD 25,000
3 NRI USD 25,000 - INR 2,50,000 | INR 50,000 1.00.000 =
- 2 INR 400000
Note:

e NRI Tuition fee is to be paid either in USD or as per current equivalent amount in [ndian currency

as per conversion rate applicable on the date of payment.

e The candidates are advised to go through the prospectus available on University / College website
on www.alkarimuniversity.edu.in / www.kmckatihar.org regarding fee structure, terms and

conditions and other details.

a) Tuition fee: Tuition Fee is payable annually and is charged for total 4 '/ years.

= 2
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b) Development fee: Development Fee is payable annually and is charged for total 4 % years.

c¢) Hostel fee: Hostel Fee is payable annually and is charged for 5 % years or duration of stay whichever
is higher. Air-conditioned hostel is available for Boys and Girls separately. Students admitted in MBBS
course have to reside within the hostels. Students staying in the hostel for more than the duration of the
course either due to failure in examination or extension of residency or any other reason shall be required
to pay additional hostel fee for their additional stay. The extended duration shall be divided in a fraction
of 6 or 12 months and accordingly hostel fee shall be payable as per scheduled date every year.

d) Student Services and Amenities fee: Student Services and Amenities Fee is payable annually and is
charged for 5 % years or duration of stay whichever is higher. It includes Transport, Sports, Gymnasium,
Wi-Fi etc as per policy of the University/College.

¢) Refundable security deposit: Refundable security deposit is payable one time at the time of
admission and will be refunded on completion of Internship training after deducting dues/damage if any.

2) Bank Guarantee/Bond: At the time of the admission while paying the fees for 1* year
through Bank Draft/RTGS/NEFT, the candidate shall also have to furnish Bank Guarantee /
Bond for payment of tuition and development fees for the remaining period of the course.

3) Fee Concession: Fee concession to eligible students is also available in accordance with clause 36(2)
of the Bihar Private Universities Act, 2013. Details can be seen in the prospectus available on University
/ College website on www.alkarimuniversity.edu.in / www.kmckatihar.org

4) Bank details/Mode of payment: The above-mentioned fees are to be paid by Demand
draft/RTGS/NEFT as per following details:

Bank details For all fees except Boys hostel fee | Only for Boys hostel fee

Name of Account holder | KATIHAR MEDICAL SHEFA ENTERPRISES
COLLEGE MAIN ACCOUNT

| Bank Name State Bank of India State Bank of India

Branch Name Katihar Medical College, Katihar | Mirchaibari, Katihar (Branch
(Branch code-10336) code-0203)

IFS Code SBIN0010336 SBIN0000203

Type of account Current Account Current Account

Account no. 37374395272 30151740777

email kmckatihar@gmail.com, kmc@alkarimuniversity.edu.in

Note: Candidates must submit proof of payment/receipt issued by bank with RTGS/NEFT/UTR no,

UGMAC ID, NEET roll no., Name mentioned on the reverse side of the receipt issued by bank.

Submitted for your information and kind necessary action.
Your kind co-operation is solicited.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully

-

7/4
NCIPAL

Page 2 of 2
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A4 NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL s8Ary,
Faculty of medicine | Recognized by MCl, New Delhi .=.I/Y¥Y‘§
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General Quota NRI Quota
Tuition Fee 10.38 L/yr US $25000/yr
Hostel &Mess 3.00 L/yr 3.00 L/yr
Amenities 1.50 L/yr 1.50 L/yr
Admission Charge | 50,000/- (One Time) 50,000/- (One Time)
Security Money 2,00,000/- (One Time, Refundable) | 2,00,000/- (One Time, Refundable)

fafoRed 9% # FAuiRa g IR &1 RTGS/NEFT/Online Transfer/DD féar Si

|l © |
Name of the A/C Holder: Narayan Medical College & Hospital
Bank Name: HDFC Bank
- Branch name: Dehri on Sone (Pin-821307)
IFSC Code: HDFC0002727
Type of Account: Current Account
Account Number: 50200048485576
Email: office.narayanmedical@gmail.com
g A9 F I U9 Aaedd Hraars ag Ui |
IEEEIEINE
@D ﬂ/q/
s
PRINCIPAL
NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL
I:::::ZIII:::::::::::::::::Z:::::::::::::::::::Z:.‘.:ZI:Z:I::::::::::::::::::::::::MMCBQH&SJ&M::::::::::I:::::

At/P.O - Jamuhar, Sasaram, Dist - Rohtas (Bihar) Pin - 821305
Mobile No. +91-8578003021 | Phone/ Fax- 06184- 281899, 281888
E-Mail - info@nmch.ac..in | narayanmedical@gmail.com | Website - www.nmch.ac.in

e
-



Netaji Subhas
Medical College & Hospital

Amhara, Bihta, Patna - 801106, Bihar

A Unit of Sitwanto Devi Mahila Kalyan Sansthan | Approved by Medical Council of India
Hospital Registration No. = 263/2017 | Affiliated to Aryabhatta Knowledge University
Q 0612 - 6633333 [] 7781020346, 7781020360 admin@nsmch.com £ www. nsmch com

To,

0SD, BCECE, Bihar,
IAS, Bhawan
Patna.

Subject: Regarding Fee details for MBBS Course at Netaji Subhas Medical College
& Hospital, Amhara, Bihta, Patna for Session 2022-23. :

Sir,

With reference to above mentioned subject please find below the details for
MBBS Course at Netaji Subhas Medical College & Hospital for Session 2022-2023:

Fee Details:
1. Tuition Fee : Rs.16,00,000/-(Indian Residents)
(Incld. Transportation) S 35000/- (Non-Resident Indians)
2. Hostel Fee : Rs. 2,00,000/- (Mess Charges Extra)

(Well-Furnished Air-Conditioned Hostel)
3. Refundable One Time Security Deposit: Rs.2,00,000/-
4. University & Examination Fee: (As per University Norms)

Note: It is subject to change as per Government Orders.

Thank you.

With Regards,
ﬁvf ~ :\//
7~ \_( ® %
\ "
Principal ’



ey, HewHr- 852221 (RrEr)
+91 9431243204, enquiry@lbkmch.org

LORD BUDDHA KOSHI MEDICAL
"~ COLLEGE & HOSPITAL
BAIINATHPUR, SAHARSA- 852221 (BIHAR)

Website: www.lbkmch.org

To,

The Controller of examinations
BCECE Board,

lLA.S. Association Building
near Patna Airport

Patna - 800014

’

Proposed Fee structure (per annum) for MBBS course Session 2022-23

Sir,

This is to submit that till date fee fixation for MBBS session 2022-23 has not yet finalized
by Fee Fixation Committee. Following is the proposed fee for session 2022-23:-

Sl. No. Particular Amount
1 Tuition Fee" Rs. 12,00,000.00 (per annum)
2 Hostel / Mess & Transportation Charge Rs. 3,00,000.00 (per annum)
Total Rs. 15,00,000.00 (per annum)
Pim

V[ x 2
Principal

Lord Buddha Koshi Medical
College & Hospital
Saharsa —852221 (Bihar)
Principal :
| e Buagda Kooh! Medical College 8 H. 1
Tyva) SAHARSA-852201

19)10774,

: Promoted by Lord Buddha Shiksha Pratisthan, Saharsa - 852201
(Reg. No. - 33, Under Society Registration Act 21 of 1860, Govt. of Bihar)




SARJUG DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL
& ,
MATA R. DEVI DENTAL HOSPITAL

Permanently Affiliated to :- L. N. Mithila University (Darbhanga)
Recognised by :- Dental Council of India & Central Govt. of India (New Delhi)

Phone : 06272 - 233775, 233383
Fax : 06272:233571
E-mail : sdchdbn@gmail.com

Hospital Road
Laheriasarai
Darbhanga - 846003

Web. : www.sdch.org.in
u.a.q.l. .gt ﬂﬁ .g.n
wr g SDC|2022 [1910 Date... 210022,
Anil Kumar Sinha
Officer on Special Duty

Bihar Combined Entrance Competitive Examination Board
I.A.S Association Building, Near Patna Airport, Patna — 14

Sub: Reg. Fee Structure for Academic Session 2022-23
Ref.: Your email dated 13.10.2022

Sir,
With reference to your email dated 13.10.2022, we are furnishing the Fee
Structure of Under Graduate Course (Bachelor of Dental Surgery) of our institution

for the Academic Session 2022-23 which is as follows:-

Academic Tuition Fee Hostel and Mess Hostel and Mess
Session Fee with Non AC Fee with AC
Room "Room
2022-23 3, 50,000/- per annum fixed 72,000/- per 87,000/- per
by Fee Fixation Committee annum annum
vide their letter No. 139
(Ka) dated 26.06.2019
This is for your kind information and necessary perusal from your end.
Thanking You.
Yours fai 11 ] DYLV
M

Principal



SHREE NARAYAN MEDICAL INSTITUTE & HOSPITAL

Mahavir Nagar, Bherdhari, Saharsa-852001 (Bihar), Mob.: 9308516845, Tel. - 06478-224953

Hef. SNMIH / 20 22/1 267 Date3).2212022-

To Whom it may concern

Fee Structure for M.B.B.S (Session 2022-23)

Fee Head 1% Year 2"Year |3“Year [4"vYear |57 vear
Tuition Fee 1300000/- | 1300000/- | 1300000/- 1300000/- | 650000/-
Accommodation | 300000/- 300000/- |300000/- |300000/- |150000/-
and Fooding

etc.

Totai 1600000/- | 1600000/- | 1600000/- | 1600000/- 800000/-

The total package for 4.5 year is RS. 72 Lakhs per Student for the
entire course.

* Attached bathroom Room or A/c Room charge add Rs.50000/-
per student.

Ad missigflégi::/

signature

Regd. Office : Shree Narayan Foundation, Rathour Bhawan, Gangjala, Saharsa, Bihar, Tel. : 06478-224953, Mob. : 9308516845
E-mail : rksingh_gaya@yahoo.com, mukuldevva@yahoo.co.in



Mata Gujri Memorial Medical College, Kishanganj
Fee Structure of MBBS Course Session 2022-23

A. Fee Structure:

Note:

3

ses
11,

11

Admission Fee : Rs. 50,000/~ (Fifty thousand only)
(One Time)

Annual Tuition Fee:

a. General Category : Rs. 9,63,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Sixty
Three Thousand Only) per annum

b. Sikh Minority Category : Rs. 9,63,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Sixty
Three Thousand Only) per annum

Refundable security deposit - Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only)

(The refundable security deposit is payable once at the time of admission and
will be refunded after completion of Internship training.)

The annual tuition fee is charged for Four & Half years for the entire course. First year
tuition fee is payable at the time of admission. The selected and admitted students shall be
required to deposit the annual tuition fee for the subsequent years (remaining Three
& Half year) through Bank draft/RTGS each year on or before 30" of June failing which
he/she shall not be allowed to appear at the University Examination and late fee will be
charged.

At the time of the admission while paying the tuition fee for 1* year through Bank Draft,
the candidate shall also have to furnish Bank Guarantee/Bond for payment of college fee for
the remaining period of the course. During admission process, a student has to sign a bond
(against discontinuation of course) of the value of Rs. 33,70,500/~(Rupees Thirty Three Lakh
Seventy Thousand Five Hundred Only) with his/her parents/guardians as witnesses. The
stamp paper necessary for the procedure will be supplied by the student, and must be
authorized by a first class magistrate later on and the content of the bond will be supplied by
the Institution.

Candidate must bring Medical Certificate from Registered Medical practitioner at the time of
Admission.

Hostel Fee: The annual Hostel Fee is Rs. 2,00,000/~(Rupees two lakhs only) per annum.
Hostel fee is payable for 5 '2 years. Candidates staying in the hostel for more than
5 Y years either due to failure in examination or extension of Internship or for any other
reason will be required to pay additional hostel fee their extended stay. The extended
duration shall be divided in a fraction of 6 or 12 months and accordingly fee shall be
payable as per scheduled date every year.

Student Amenities Fee: Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Only) Per Annum
(Sports, Gymnasium etc.)
As per policy of the college

Mess Charge: Rs. 1,00,000/- (One Lakh Only) per annum
(Breakfast, Lunch, Dinner)

For Non-Resident Indian/Foreign and other students admitted on seats reserved for NRI.

1v.
the tuition fees shall be USD 25,000.00 (USD twenty-five thousand) per annum. In case
of payment of fee in Indian currency by NRI candidate, the USD conversion rate
applicable on the date of payment of fee shall be payable, excluding Hostel, Mess and
Amenities Fee.
v.  University Registration Fee & University Examination Fee will be as per University
Norms.
vi.  Our Bank Account Details: -
a. Name of Account Holder - M.G.M. Medical College & L.S.K. Hospital, Kishangan)
b. Bank A/C No. - 32307300760
c. IFSC Code - SBIN0014659
d. Branch Name - Caltex Chowk Branch, Kishanganj
e. Account Type - Current Account
f. Draft in Favour of - Bank draft for Admission fee, Annual Tuition fee,
Hostel fee, Student Amenities fee & Security money
will be in favour of M.G.M. Medical College
& L.S.K. Hospital, Kishanganj, payable at
Kishanganj, Bihar.

Note: For Detail Information_ v ob. No.-9534477777, 9262699911. o

% PRINCIPAL

M.GM. Medical &

L.S.K. Hospital,
- Kich. i Rihar




MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE

MADHUBANI - 847212 (Bihar) ® : +91-6276-296222, +91-6287543402
E-mail : mmec.madhubani@gmail.com, Website : www.mmcworld.org

Ref. No. ...1!—19..\1:;3.2*

To,

The Controller of Examination

Bihar Combined Entrance Competitive Examination Board,

I.A.S. Association Building, Near Patna Airport,

Patna — 800014, Bihar

Subject:- Regarding Fees details for 1* Year MBBS Course for the session 2022-23.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your mail and above said subject, please find below

tentative Fee detail for MBBS course for the session 2022-23.

Sl. | Category | Tuition Fee | Development | Hostel Fee | Student Security
No. (Per Fee (Per Services & | Deposit  (One
Annum) (Per Annum) | Annum) Amenities Fee | time)
(Per Annum)
1 | General 13,50,000 50,000 3,00,000 50,000 1,00,000
2 | Muslim 13,50,000 50,000 3,00,000 50,000 1,00,000
Minority
3 | NRI USD 25,000 rizuie 3,00,000 50,000 1,00,000

Note: NRI Tuition fee is to be paid in USD as per current equivalent amount in Indian
Currency as per rate applicable at the time of admission.

e Tuition fee

years.

¢ Development Fee:-

total 4 % years.

:- Tuition fee is payable annually and is charged for total 4 %

Development Fee is payable annually and is charged for

e Hostel fee:- Hostel Fee is payable annually and is charged for 5 % years or

candidate completes the course. Separate Air condition hostel is available for

Boys and Girls students. Admitted students in MBBS course have to reside in

the Hostel of the campus.




— E—

e Student Services & Amenities Fee:- Student Services & Amenities Fee is
payable annually and is charged for 5 % years or candidate completes the
course.

e Security Deposit :- security deposit is refundable and is payable one time at
the time of admission which may be refunded after deducting dues/damages

if any after completion of internship training.

Bank Details/Mode of Payment:- The above mentioned fees are to be paid hy
Demand draft/RTGS/NEFT as per following details:

Bank Details For, Tuition Fees For, Other Fees/Charges
Name of Account Holder | Madhubani Medical | Milli Trust
College '
Bank Name Jammu and Kashmir Bank | Jammu and Kashmir Bank
Ltd. Ltd.
Branch Name Phulwarisharief, Patna Phulwarisharief, Patna
IFSC Code JAKAOSHARIF JAKAOSHARIF
Type of Account : Current Account Current Account
Account Number 0324010100001490 0324010100001371
Note: Candidate must submit proof of payment/receipt issued by bank with
RTGS/NEFT/UTR Number and UGMAC ID, NEET Roll Number.

Email ID — accounts@mmcworld.org, Contact No. 8651565714 / 9709739854.
Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

JIJ)q (MY Any

e -

Principal
Madhubani Medical College,
Madhubani (Bihar)

| &
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-~ R.D.J.M. Medical College & Hospital

(A project of J.M. Institute of Speech & Hearing)
Manaria- Chhajan, Turki, rpur, Bihar - 844127

e-malil : info@rdjmmch.in M +91 6287645555, 6287695555
Ref. No. RRaieR/perjo 42 )2022-23 ate : 20112222

TO, ;v-r s (=

The Controller of Examination

Bihar Combined Entrance Competitive Examination Board,
1.A.S Association Building, Near Patna Airport,

Patna- 800014.

Subject:- Regarding Fees details for 1% year MBBS course for the session 2022-23.

Dear Sir,
With reference to above said subject, please find below tentative fee detail for MBBS course for the session
2022-23.
Sl Category Tuition Fee Development Fee | Hostel Fee Student Services & | Security
No. ( Per Annum) ( Per Annum) ( Per Annum) | Amenities Fee Deposit
( Per Annum) ( One Time)
01. General 1000000.00 100000.00 300000.00 100000.00 200000.00

Tuition Fee: - Tuition fee is payable annually and is charged for total 4.5 Years.

Development Fee: - Development Fee is payable annually and is charged for total 4.5 Years.

Hostel Fee; - Hostel fee is payable annually and is charged for 5.5 years or candidate completes the course. Air
condition hostel is available for Boys and Girls students at an additional charge of Rs. 50,000/ annually. Admitted
students in MBBS course have to reside in the Hostel of the campus.

Student Services & Amenities Fee :- Student Services & Amenities fee is payable annually and is charged for
5.5 Years or candidate completes the course.

Security Deposit :- Security deposit is refundable and is payable one time at the time of admission which may be
refunded after deducting dues/damages if any after completion of internship training.

Bank Details/ Mode of Payment :- The above mentioned fees are to be paid by Demand draft/RTGS/NEFT as per

following details:

Name of the A/C Holder: Radha Devi Jageshwari Memorial Medical College And Hospital
Bank Name: State Bank of India

Branch Name:- Sutapatti, Muzaffarpur

IFSC Code: SBIN0001232

Type of Account: Current Account

Account Number: 40856681102

Email: info@rdjmmch.in

Note: Candidate must submit proof of payment/receipt issued by bank with RTGS/NEF T/UTR Number and
U GMAC ID, NEET Roll Number.

Thanking You
Yours Sincerely, f
Principal \% 9\ A\ ZL—

RDIM Medical College Wﬁﬁp al

Turki, Muzaff:
*RD.J M. Medical College & Hospita
Turki, Muzaffarpur




